Legislative Council

Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Amendment (Blood Sampling) Bill

Schedule of the amendments agreed to in Committee of the Whole Tuesday 31 October 2000.

<u>R Jones</u>	No. 1	Page 3, Schedule 1 [2]. Insert after line 19:
		(d) give to the person from whom the sample is taken a certificate relating to the sample that contains sufficient information to enable the sample to be identified as a sample of that person's blood, and
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 2	Page 4, Schedule 1 [2], lines 2 4. Omit "and on payment of an application fee of \$50, or such other amount as may be prescribed by the regulations".
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 3	Page 4, Schedule 1 [3], line 25. Omit "identification.". Insert instead "identification, and".
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 4	Page 4, Schedule 1 [3]. Insert after line 25:
		(d) give to the person from whom the sample is taken a certificate relating to the sample that contains sufficient information to enable the sample to be identified as a sample of that person's blood.
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 5	Page 5, Schedule 1 [3], lines 2 4. Omit "and on payment of an lication fee of \$50, or such other amount as may be prescribed by the ulations".
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 6	Page 6, Schedule 1 [6], line 8. Omit "identification.". Insert instead "identification, and".
R Jones	No. 7	Page 6, Schedule 1 [6]. Insert after line 8:
		(d) give to the person from whom the sample is taken a certificate relating to the sample that contains sufficient information to enable the sample to be identified as a mple of that person's blood.

<u>Govt</u>	No. 8	Page 6, Schedule 1 [6], lines 13 and 14. Omit "the concentration alcohol in the blood". Insert instead "whether the blood contains drug".
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 9	Page 6, Schedule 1 [6], lines 17 19. Omit "and on payment of an application fee of \$50, or such other amount as may be prescribed by the regulations".
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 10	Page 10, Schedule 3 [2]. Insert after line 19:
		(d) give to the person from whom the sample is taken a certificate relating to the sample that contains sufficient information to enable the sample to be identified as a sample of that person's blood, and
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 11	Page 11, Schedule 3 [2], lines 2 4. Omit "and on payment of an application fee of \$50, or such other amount as may be prescribed by the regulations".
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 12	Page 11, Schedule 3 [3], line 28. Omit "identification.". Insert instead "identification, and".
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 13	Page 11, Schedule 3 [3]. Insert after line 28:
		(d) give to the person from whom the sample is taken a certificate relating to the sample that contains sufficient information to enable the sample to be identified as a sample of that person's blood.
<u>Govt</u>	No. 14	Page 12, Schedule 3 [3], lines 4 and 5. Omit "the concentration of alcohol in the blood". Insert instead "whether the blood contains a drug".
<u>Govt</u>	No. 15	Page 12, Schedule 3 [3]. Insert after line 6:
		(3) An analyst to whom a sample of blood is submitted for analysis under this section may carry out an analysis of the sample to determine whether the blood contains a drug and, where required, the concentration of the drug in the blood.
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 16	Page 12, Schedule 3 [3], lines 8 10. Omit "and on payment of an application fee of \$50, or such other amount as may be prescribed by the regulations".

R Jones	No. 17	Page 16, Schedule 4 [2]. Insert after line 18:
		 (d) give to the person from whom the sample is taken a certificate relating to the sample that contains sufficient information to enable the sample to be identified as a sample of that person's blood, and
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 18	Page 17, Schedule 4 [2], lines 2 4. Omit "and on payment of an application fee of \$50, or such other amount as may be prescribed by the regulations".
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 19	Page 17, Schedule 4 [3], line 28. Omit "identification.". Insert instead "identification, and".
R Jones	No. 20	Page 17, Schedule 4 [3]. Insert after line 28:
		(d) give to the person from whom the sample is taken a certificate relating to the sample that contains sufficient information to enable the sample to be identified as a sample of that person's blood.
<u>Govt</u>	No. 21	Page 18, Schedule 4 [3], lines 4 and 5. Omit "the concentration of alcohol in the blood". Insert instead "whether the blood contains a drug".
Govt	No. 22	Page 18, Schedule 4 [3]. Insert after line 6:
		(3) An analyst to whom a sample of blood is submitted for analysis under this clause may carry out an analysis of the sample to determine whether the blood contains a drug and, where required, the concentration of the drug in the blood.
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 23	Page 18, Schedule 4 [3], lines 8 10. Omit "and on payment of an application fee of \$50, or such other amount as may be prescribed by the regulations".
R Jones	No. 24	Page 22, Schedule 5 [2]. Insert after line 18:
		 (d) give to the person from whom the sample is taken a certificate relating to the sample that contains sufficient information to enable the sample to be identified as a sample of that person's blood, and
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 25	Page 23, Schedule 5 [2], lines 2 4. Omit "and on payment of an application fee of \$50, or such other amount as may be prescribed by the regulations".

<u>R Jones</u>	No. 26	Page 23, Schedule 5 [3], line 28. Omit "identification.". Insert instead "identification, and".
R Jones	No. 27	Page 23, Schedule 5 [3]. Insert after line 28:
		(d) give to the person from whom the sample is taken a certificate relating to the sample that contains sufficient information to enable the sample to be identified as a sample of that person's blood.
<u>Govt</u>	No. 28	Page 24, Schedule 5 [3], lines 4 and 5. Omit "the concentration of alcohol in the blood". Insert instead "whether the blood contains a drug".
<u>Govt</u>	No. 29	Page 24, Schedule 5 [3]. Insert after line 6:
		(3) An analyst to whom a sample of blood is submitted for analysis under this clause may carry out an analysis of the sample to determine whether the blood contains a drug and, where required, the concentration of the drug in the blood.
<u>R Jones</u>	No. 30	Page 24, Schedule 5 [3], lines 8 10. Omit "and on payment of an application fee of \$50, or such other amount as may be prescribed by the regulations".